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CONFIDENTEAL

GONFIDEINTIAL Mareh 23, 1984
Mr. Vibeent Kene Re: FPrancis T, Hoefgen

Chinf of Police
418 Main Streat
Cpld Spring, Minnemotm 56320

Denr Chief Konz:

T am writing te yvou in roferemoe to the above pamed patient of the Saint
Luke Imntitufe, Father Francis Hoefgen. As you may be aware, Father Honfgan
was admitted to the Baint Luke Imstitnte on Marah 22,11884 and will be
wndergoing a madieal and pevehiatric evaluation Mawch 23430, 1984,

1 apologime first 1f I did norf eonsmlt you prilor to Wy atrong recommandation
te Father Honfgen and his religlous swperior, Tather Jeroms Theisen, of Bt,
John's Abbey that he leove the Btmte of Mimmesots for the peychiatric evalua-
tien lumediacely. After our consultatiee together, I felt that it would be
in the bust intersat of Father Hoefgen 1€ the ovaluatien begen immedlataly so
that a propar traatmomt dispositios could he considered In the immedlate

future.

The Baint Luke Imatitute ds o properly licensed peoychiatric faciliey which
deals exclucively with clergy snd religlous mem and woman whe have chemical
dependency problems xs well as sther peyehologieal problems. Prist to o

_sugpeation sencerning the proper trentmant plam, we zlways avaluate rrther

theroughly the person ocver a two week paried, The resulte of that ewaluvntim
are shared with the patient apd the religlens commmity emd 8 treatment plan
then fashiened which would mast the individunl nesds of thar putlemt and

— community. I beve enclosed information cencevning our diffarvent programs for

your reference.

If I may be of further help to you or Btearns County with referesce to Father
Heefgen, pleass do not hesitate tp contact me. L thenk you personelly for
your help to Father Hoefges during the rethar diffienlr time be experienced
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Chief Vincent Kong -2 Mazeh 22, 1984

this pant week in confromting this complex social preblem. If I may be
of particular help te the Cold Spring Commmity in the future, I hope

you will not hesgitate to coatsct we.

I would also appreciate it if you could inform me as te the Rtatus af
formal charges against Father Hoefgen subsequant te the formal statemsut
be made to you and the Coumty Felice 0fficet.

finceraly wvours,

Muiﬂ. il 18 N Vs

{Rav) Michael R. Patecaon, M D.
Bxecutive Medieal Director

and

Clinical Assilptanc Professor
Depactment of Paychilatry

Georgetown University Medieal Scheol

ec: (1) Reverend Franels Haefgen
(2) Rt. Reversmd Jereoms Thaisen, 0.85.B.
Abbot, Pr. John's Abbey
(3) Reverend Danial Ward, 0.5.B.
Attorney et Law
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ST. BERNARDINE CLINIC

CONFIDENTIAL August 27, 1984

Mr. Daniel Eller Re: Rev. Francie Hoefgen, 0SB
Attorney at Law

625 FPirat Street, South

t. Cloud, Minnesota 56301

Dear Mr. Ellex:

I am writing to you in reference to the above-named patient of the St. Bernardine
Clinie, Rev. Franeis Hoefgen. As you are aware, Father Hoefgen is a monk of

St. John's Abbey in Cellegeville, Minnesota. Hie abbot and religious superlor
i5. Abbot Jerome Theigen, 0SB. T have taken the liberty to send a copy of this
letter to his superior for his own personnel recorde.

Father Hoefgen arrived on March 21, 1984 to begin a eix wonth treatment program
here, &t the St. Bernardine Clinic. The treetment program basieally consisted

of weekly outpatient individual psychotherapy with me, personally.

Prior to beginning individual psychotherapy, Father Hoefgen participated in a
five day Fvaluation Program here at the 5t. Bernardine Clinic. The evaluation

ineludes the following:
1. Etructured interview by three members of the professional staff including a
peychiatrist; G
2. Physical examination and neurslogical examinatlon;
3, Electrocardiogram (EKG);
4. Chest ¥-ray and sinus/skull x-rays;
5. Electroencephalogram (EEG);
6. Computerized tomographie brain scanstudy (CI-brain sean)j—— oo e
7. Heuropsycholegical testing including a Wecheler Adult Intelligence Scale,
Wechrler Memory Seale, Halstead-Reitan Neuwropsychologlcal Battery and
Minnagota Multiphasle Personality Inventory;
e R o B IRESERA L ECCNEE with tlie vorremtresidents of ~the—Saint Tuke Institute—————
Program;
9, Tormal psychological interview with mental status examinntion by a peychiatrdst,
Facher Hoefpgen has done extremely well 4n this pix month rehabilitation format.
I have watehed hinm begin to deal with his fealings and his psychosexual development
in a very mature and straightforward way. In the beginning, he found it difficule
to Teeoneile the human emotions aud feelinge which he has been always experiencing
with both his religious background as well as his previous instance eof poor

24720 Brooks Drive—Suitland, Marvland 20746-5294—(301) 967-3700
A nan=profi orgdnizatien
An slfilinted arpunlxmlon with the Suint Luke Ingtituie. Tne.
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Mr, Daniel Eller 2= hugupt 27, 1984

judgement or prudence.

It is abeolutely clear te me, in my professiomal opinion, that Fathar Hoefgen
has never had & pattern of sexual abuse with young people snd would therefore
not he consddered in any instance in the psychiatric diapnosis of pedophilia.
The two sexual instances which are documented with the same person could best
be described ag two very needy people who resched out to each other and with
some mutuality on both sides. Howevar, Father Hoefgen has been able to see

what part he played and to deal with the guilt and shame involved with that

particular situation. e bas demonstrated in a rTather straightforward living
situation here in Washington, DC that he ie, dndeed, eapakle of handling and

dealing with his own emotional impulses and feelings.

Father Hoefgen also has experienced a one week Human Sexuvality Workshop with
other priests and sistera. This workshop is helpful In giving pecple guide-
lines in terms of psychosexual development and a great deal of education in this

area.

Hoefgen can return safely to Bt. John's Abbey

the end of September, 1984. 1 will be coming to

to meet with his superdiors and other important

not be in the Cold Spring, Minnesota area in the
Yumediate future and will not be dealing in the St. Jehn's Prep School with any

of the teenagers who are from the Cold Spring area. Further, his work will be
depling with young adults and adults in the context of menastie life at St. Jobn's
Abbey for the indeterminate future, I have discussed these goale and possible
future mesignment for Father Hoefgen with his superior, Abbet Jarome Thailsen.

He 18 in agreement with his return and his Temaining in 8t. John's Abbey over

the naxt period of tima,

It is my decision that Father
in Collegeville, Minnesota at
Minnegota with Tather Hoaefgen
persone in his life. He will

I hope thie letter L5 helpful te you and that it contains the information necessary
to have the legal implications of hie behevior in the past be concluded once and
for all. T would mppreciate &ny fecdback you have from the District Attorney or
from his office im the near future with reference to this letter and the completion
of_the, six month_program_ss described previously to you. I appraciate your com—

" tinued support and help for Pathar Hoefgen over this time period and over this

moot difficult sitvation. If I ever may be of further aceletance to you or any
of your clients, please do not hesltate to contact me.

Your brother in Christ,

W'IAQIJ EQ&"GJH‘ mﬁ-:)
(Rev.) Michael R, Petersom, M.D.
Pxecutive Medical Director

and
Clinical Assietant Professer

Department of Feychiatry
Georgetown Universicy Medical School

MEP /mz

ce:  Abbot Jerome Theimen, 0SB
Rev. Francis Hoefgen, 08B
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SAINT JOHN'S ABBEY
COLLEGEVILLE, MINNESOTA 56321

April 15, 19854

Dear Abbot Jerome,

It hes been two weeks since our meeting on April lst and I have spent considerabig
time in reflection and discussion about my future assignment.. You asked that 1
think about the various possibilities and at this time I would 1ike to let you know

what 1 think and how I feel about the suggestions presented.

My reflections focus on two bas{e areas regarding St. Augustine's and St. Boniface
in Hastings, these two are a professional ministerial area and secondly the perronal
and psychological area of my life. I really want you te be clear about how 1 feel

about this important assignment for me.

First: The professional ministerial aspect of the assignmenl. As you know,I have .
spent a short time at Hastings as a deacon with Fr. Florian and Fr. Steve in the

fall of 1978. In honesty,] admit it was a good experience due in a large part to

the ongoing dialogue with Fr. Steve and our personal sharing on our experiences. His

. constant concern and suggestions were very helpful and it brought about a close

relationship between us that continues to this day. He helped me with pre-marriage
counseling as well as convert instructions and other experiences. We talked at
length also about other struggles in monastic and parish life. His presence was

a great help and consolation to me in my Tirst experience in parish ministry. We
also proved together each morning with two of our coordinators and Fr. Florian,

as well as our music director. The only one left there 1s Fr. Florian and to be
equally honest,] do not recall him communicating on a personal feeiing level thet
brought -about personal growth. I did not experience a team approach with him and
his approach to some problems there was nat direct and interpersonal. He supported
me in my ministry of preaching and gave me encouragement,though he never suggested
I assist at funerals or weddings. Fr. Steve arranged a wedding for me and set up
the instruction for me as well and it was a good experience. I also dealt with
one-death experience of-a.child, through Fr. Steve's help. Fr. Florian's approach
to ministry simply is not as exciting and innovative as Fr. Bob Wieber's, At

this point in my parish education 1 feel that my professional approach is that of
an internship in preparation for being a pastor in the future. I greatly desire

ta-experiense-a-working—team-ministry_with_a_pastor who 18 eager to share in decision
making processes and who can teach me new and creative approaches to many sftuations.
For several years hoth Fr. Bob and myself have expressed interest in working together
and how exciting such an experience would be for us to work on & team. It certainly
is the policy of the abbey when someone goes away to get a doctorate that they go

to the hest possible schopl for that education. I feel that when one desires to be

& pastor that I too would like the best possible learning situation, one that is

both stimultating and encouraging as well as challenging. If we would Tike to have
move young monks in parish ministry it seems to make sense to set up situations that
are inviting as well as exciting. This could only encourage the future prospects.
I would also like to experience 2 parish that has a lay adwinistrator; this too shows
that Fr. Bub's approach is focused on ministry thal attempts to separate it from

the headaches of administration. This is exciting for me on a professional level

and 1 want to learn more about this aspect of parish 1ife, how to focus on ministry

and not get bogged down in administration.
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L that Tmy mother,_having -professed ket

“Community 13fe and | encourage -her wh

" SAINT JOHN’S ABBEY
COLLEGEVILLE, MINNESQTA 56321

anal and psychological growth is crucial to me; this is

en area of my 1ife that I fully realize now cannot be ignored in any way,shape

or form. 1 have made a great deal of progess personally in the past difficult
vear, a year that has helped me to be in touch with my feelings and to understand
how they affect my 1ife. This integration of my feelings has helped to make me
fee] more whole as well as much more understanding of myself and others. This

is also a 1ife long struggle, because there are not tocomany who comunicate on a
feeling level and where our feelings can be up frent in our life. When this does
happen it makes for very healthy relationships of grewth and depth. This can only
help ones spiritual approach and monastic growth as a construetive community
member. The support and édcouragmént of this past yedr has helped a great deal

to make me a confident individua? who can stand on my own feet while realizing

and accepting my 1imitations. Primarily what this means for me is that I know

1 need to be in a situation where I can openly and honestly commuriicate on a

daily basis and where this {5 a mutual experience. 1 need this! If 1 do not have
it in my living situation it is only natural that 1 leox for it putside the

community in which 1 live. I don't want to do this and 1 don't feel this would
be healthy. 1 am grateful to have left Cold Spring; as you know Fr. Mel does not
That alsc was not

communicate on a feeling level at all, at Teast not with me.
my experience while 1iving with Fr. Florian. I have had more personal discussions
with Fr. Bob just from the times I've been with him then T did in the five months

1 lived with Fr. Florian. I have nothing against Fr. Florian; that's just the way
he is and 1 don't want to be sent to Hastings with the attitude that I could change
that way of interacting. So in terms of my continuing personal growth and
psychological health I desire to be'in a strong and healthy situation which 5t.
Augustine's would provide and in which I could be a strong contributing member.

As you know, one's psychological health in an ongoing process and after this past
year 1 feel T need a good sound situation to continue being the best monk and

priest I can be in parish ministry.

My second point of pers

We have also talked previously that I desire to maintain my strong relationship

to the community at home; this too is important to me. There is also the factor

£ $olein Vows last summer, 15 also in nged TN
1 do feel my responsibility on benalf of the family and I

As mentioned above, whether one is 34 or 79, their

ered. 5She is becoming more accustomed to

Enever possible, BUL Ty proximify 15 impor Cant

of my encouragemnt.
know this is important for her.
psychological health must be consid

at this time.

Be assured that these feelings and thoughts have not come about in a vacuum but
after consultation with my spiritual director and a number of important people

in my 1ife. This is also after considerable prayer and reflection. As mentioned
at the beginning of this Jetter, I wanted you to know how 1 feel and what I think.
1 trust you will consider this in your decisions and reflections.

Thank you for taking the time to read this and for your support and help during
this past year and before.

Sincerely in the Spirit of Benedict, . CONFIENTIAL

Iy
A : FoR MEDIATION USE ONLY
W églﬁﬂqmz
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October 2, 1983

Archbishop John R. Roach
. 226 Summlt Avenue

St. PFaul, Minnesota

i 55102

Near Archbishep Roach:
1 am writing to ask an additfons]l permission with regard to our confessor
for the sisters et Villa Maria in Frontenac, Father Fran Hoefgen, OSH.

Each year In June, Villa Maria Sponsors two eight day retreats for sisters.
Some lay women have also begun to choose this experience at the recommendaticn of
their spiritval directors. We smploy a staff of from four to five excellent
men and women divectors, a liturgist, and ane priest who aives o conference retrest
simultaneolisly. Thase Six ¢r Seven persons work together &5 a team during
the retreat, previding conferences, cpportunities for Sacramental Keconclliation,
quality lituray, and day to day spiritual direction. Those making the retrest
choose the style of retreat they wish to make and the director or directress they
wish o walk with them through the eight days.

Father Fran has served as confessor since 1985. We have recognized in him
wonderful gifts of discernment, listening, and knowledge of Scripture. Now that
he has returned to the abbey, he is also doing some coursawork to enhance this
background. His celebration of Eucharistic Liturgy is prayerful and renewing.

He would be a real ssset to olr retrest program, and 1 have asked him to serve on
one of our June retreat teams as director for four or five persons who would

have the opportunity tu choase him for directed retreats. He would also celebrate
ane or two liturgies and ssrve as general team member for planning and coordinating
the eight days. The sisters of the Villa community, who know him very well antd

who also make these June retreats, recommended him and are pleased to know that he
might be among the divcetors they could select for the coming summer.

Father has discussed this with his prior, with Abbot Timathy, and with
Father Don Tauscher, 0SB, who has participated in our program in the past.
your permission for him to serve in this manner, ne would like to accept our
invitation to join our retreat team from June 16 through June 24, 1994,

Abbot Timothy has ajso agreed to write a letter of recommendation for Father
fran should you require it, Since you have alreaay given Father permission to serve
the Villa in & similar capacity, however, he felt that {t might not be necessary.

_He prefers to awsit your repuest. [P oz 2 B
] would be gro“eful %o hear from you as soon as possible as to
1) Whether Father Fran Hoefgen may join us as staff member for the June retreat.

With

2)-iietieryou will need~g—Tetter of -recommendatioy Trom-Abbot—Timothy i
pefore confirming this permission.
We need to have our staff for the retreats confirmed by mid October. IT
Father Fran would not be able to serve op a team, 1 will need to move very quickly
to find another guality director before calendars are filled for those dates.
Thank you very much for giving consideration to our request.
Sincerely in Christ,

Copies to: Abbot Timothy Kelly, 0SB
Sister Miriam Patricia Faricy, 0SU, & Uadanad Plafhusen,
Villa Maria Prioress o )
rether Fran Hoefgen, 0SB Sister Chabanel Mathison, 05U
Administrative Directress

fdQ5d*¢L*me/@kfﬁzd}ggFﬁcﬂ
“Ite Ve Second Century” W/" i "Z;?'

Viitn Maiin Pnatper Eenntdane LAlanansals R8N 0 Sadt afifin ‘.‘l
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October 12, 1583 EIRICTLY. CONFIDENTIAL

Sieter chabanel Mathison, OSU
villa Maria Centar
¥Trontenag, MN 55026-5998

Dear Sister Chabanel,

I am responding to your October 2 letter to Archbishop Roach in
his name and at hie reguest., I am happy to extend to Father Fran
Hoefgen, 0SB, pernission to participate in the retreat next June.

Bister, I want to ralse one imssue of sensitivity. I do so in the

context of real respect for Father Hoefgen’s gifts in
contribution in ministry, and it is not my wish ‘to perpetuate a
puring the current sensitivities

wghame-based® approach to him.
in our Archdiocese, however, I want to ask you to be sepeitive in
your promoting of the retrest. Your October 2 letter indicates
that 2 number of lay people will participate in the gathering.
General promotional material that would be 'widely distributed,
for example, in parishes of the Archdiccess (including Hastings)
and which would mnnounce Father Hoefgen’s participation might

ic attentlion that nobody wants

prompt more of the press and publ :
to bring back down on him, I am deliberately being vague in this
regard, but I simply ask you to exercise good Judgment ‘in your

promotional matarials.

" as to the particular setting, ve already have assurances from the =~
.. Abbay-.in regard to-Father Hoefgen’e -suitapillity for this sort of -
ministry. No other recommandation will be necessary. T hopé

that it is a rich experience for all Involved.

_Sinearelffy@ufﬁuinmanfist,

Reverend Kevin M. McDonoogh
Vicar General i
Moderator of tha Curia

KMM: ja
ca:  Archbishop Roach
Abbot Timothy Kelly, OSB

Sr. Mariam Patricis Taricy, OSU
Fr. Fran Hoefgen, 0SB
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botober 16, 1993

Rev. Keyin McDonough
226 Summit Avenue
5t. Paul, Minnesota
55102-2197

Dear Father McDonough;

Thank you very much both for responding to us
so pronptly &nd for your caring and prayerful positive
yesponse with regard to Father Fran loefgen's participation
on oné of our summer retreat teams. MWe appreciate the
point of sensitivity you reise, and 1 think that the
way we propote this retreat will respect that issue.

In aur general diocesan and state yide advertising,
we simply 1ist the dates and describe the style of the
retreat, encouraging interested people to call or write
to us Tor registration materials. They Lhen receive
a brochure 1isting statf members for both retreals so
that they may select a director or directress for those
retreat days. We serve religious ip nipe states with
these retreats, and those who have been here previously
also receive a brochure automatically in January. We
do not do any advertising in newspapers, diocesan bulletins,
porish bulletins, etc. nor do we list staff with ogeneral
publicity. The reputation of these retreats is sufficient,
gnd those wha come know we have a good staf?.

The lay people who have begun to participate are
women who are recommended to us by their spiritual
directors, therapists, parish ministers who also know
our program and our reputgtion, They do not normally come
to us through general advertising or announcement.s.

We screen carefully not only stoff but participants, and
1 saw this opportunity as a wenderful way that Father
Eran might extend the sharing of his gifts with us.

We are grateful-that you and Father!s comnunity..agree.

Thank you for your time and concern. Enclosed

please find samples of our general publicity and & copy

Copies:

of—the-type-of-speci-Elc-brochure sentoto-those requesting
registration materials. - ' -
Sincerely in Christ,

Archbishop Roach by o
Abbot. Timothy Kelly, 0SB i trwrn ) Ao/ Ruirs cmars

Sister Miriam Patricia ; : ;
Father Fran Hoefgen, OSB Sr, Chabanel Methison, 05U
“nto ine Sacond Cantity ™

Villa Mau G, Frontonae, Minnenpis SE006, (612 345

Leh acw He j?““ﬁ?‘”#
wedo s
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5 NAMI: FIR{GE] 0 D1, ¥ 1D
TIILE: Sad &mad s

“ 'I DEPT. : Trfun nmechone. Ceatiern

ORDER OF ST. BENEDICT, INC,
Conduciing St. John's Abbey, University, Preparatory School, Liturgical Press

Box 5000
COLLEGBVILLE, MINNESOTA 56321-5000

Human Resoutaes POSTTION DESCRIPTION i Eggg i

JOB TITLE: Supervitor

DEPARTMENT:  Saint John's University Information Center

FUNCTION OF THE JOB:

Under the eupervision of the Director of Financiml Systems, this position
ig reaponsible for thé day-to-day operation and staffing of the
Information Center.

Charscteristic Dutiss and Responsibilities:

1. Asaures that the Informatien Center is staffed duxing the operating
hours of 7:30 a.m. - 12;00 a.m. Monday to Friday and B:00 a.m. -

Q 11:00 p.m. Saturday and Bunday.
Interview, euploy, train and evaluate student employees, and maintain

2.
current §ob descriptions,

- |7 Hupervise the distribution of mail to Zaculty and adninistrative .'
elnployees. .

4, Supervise -and Teintain appropriate records for the ssgle of Saint

John's Hread and Greyhound Bue Tickets.
5.  Preovide information and direction regarding programs and activities
DDﬁﬂ'fring-‘-E"'ﬁ—f‘..:_",ll_ﬂpllﬂ;:'“'_— Lo gy o ST T e et S e R o

6. Bupervise the FAX service.

----- ] Nt tend-and—partieipate—din-the-nonthly—statf-mevtings-

8. Performs other duties as zeslgned,

MINIMUM DESIRABLE EUAL"IFICM.‘ION B

1. Excellent communication skills.

2, Confldentialitly.

An Egual Gppartunlty Employer

OSBE HOEFGEN 00174
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Fosition Description
Supervisor = Saint Jobn's University Information Centex

Page Two

By bC experlence,

4, Working knowledge of ATLT Definiity, 6-2, AUDIX, Manager ITI, Memitor
I, UNIX, helpful.

5. Supervisory experience preferred.

ADDITIONAL REQUISITES:

1, Ability to interact with the community of Et. John's as an integral
part of the staff and faculty.

2. Eroject a positive image cf sérvice which represents the unit to
which assigned. " '

3. Ability to acquire &n understanding of the character and misgion of
gt. John's.

4. A willingness to maintain a high level of competence. Diagreet

Judgment and confidentiality are expected at this level of
responsibility.

APPOINTMENT:  Part-time, Support Staft. Grade V.

C ) + h preferred Benedictine candidste haa bean identified for this pogition.

03/24/94 '
Reviewed and Accepted
by Human Resourccs

OSBE HOEFGEN_00175



FATHER FRAN HODRFGEN, O.5.B.
Cotobayr 2, 1895

Fran came in to see me voluntarily et about 8:30 A.M. and teld me
of an encounter he had with a student the evening before. The
student’s name is
He had been with him at the Palaestra in the welght room, went with
him to his room in to massage out some aches ha had.
When they arrived at his room, closed and locked the door.
He strippeé down to his briefs and Fran gave him a massage. In the
course of the massage hecane arousead, not by TFran’s touch
Fran says, but then Pran masturbated him. Jlran did nat undress and
there was no touch by of Fran. When it was over they
remalned teogether talking for about an hour, talking about haw
father has wlthdrawn from contact with Thay did not
talk about any similar encounters may have had with others or
anything about his past sexual history. Fran did not reveal
anything of his own past histery. The only thing I can gather Fran
did tell at one time (not necessarily last night) was that
when Fran "came out" to his mether it was a healthy and ralieving
thing te do. Fran gave no sign to at the time of his
remorse, nor did they particularly dwell on what had happened.

When Fran did come to see me, which was as soon as he was able to,
he demonstrated & sincere remorse for what had happened. I asked
him to arrange for counselling as ascon as possibkle and that I would
like to have a written report on the results. Fran has already
been through St Luke’s (about 11 years ago) and this is the first
slip since then, according to him. He said he waz in no way in a
counsalling relationship as monk/priest te student. They have been
friends for about a year and freguently ran into each cther in the

Palaestra, including in the sauna.

At about 11:00 A.M. T arranged a meeting between Bro. Dietrieh, Fr.
Rene, and me in my office. I had earlier told Fran that T would
have to talk to these two abeout the incident. We met for more than
a half hour. Beth of them are acquainted with Rene has
baan in the sauna with. him and noted that the way he sits in the
pauna seems to invite notice, and in the shower reem seems to like
to display himself. Rene referred to him as "flirtatious", perhaps
aven ‘inviting by his introduction of topice that would seem to want

- to-lead-to-sexual talk.. . They hotnh seconded my intent to talk with

and express my pestoral concern for him  alid” “for ~what— —

happenead.

at 2:30 P.M. I again talked with Fran and went over soma
glarifications with him as teo what had happened. I told him that
he is not to use the Palaestra weight room or paol or sauna or
shovers anymore. He asked if playing vacket ball there with a
confrers would be all right and I agreed. But even then he is to
return to the monastery for his shower. He readily agreed. I also
teld him T thought that the encounter with probably came
after he had gotten well aceguainted with him and that it would seen

OSB HOEFGEN_00193



that the resl danger is in getting toe close to any one attractive
person over a peried of time, that it was prebably unlikely that he
would @&o euch a thing whimsically eon early acquaintance.
Nonetheless, I told him that as guest master he should keep hie
distance from the young and attractive, leave directed ratreats to
such to others, and aveid chumminess with attractive guests. As I
had asked him to in the morning, he has chosen a menk in whom to
confide this, one he will keep in contact with: Eric Hollas.

My schedule today has not allowed me te call vet but I will

do so tomorrow.

TK
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fOctober 4, 1895 B8:05 P.M.

I met with with Father Fran Hoefgen in my office for
approximately 10 to 15 minutes. T tried calling on Tuesday,
ice in the morning, twice in the afternoon, and onoce

Ootober 3, twl

in the evening. Finally, L left a voice mail message asking him to
call me on Wednesday morning if possible. Fran asked me in the
afternoon whether - had ealled or not and I esaid no and

suggested he call and ask him to see me this evening with
Pran. told ¥ran he had triaed to call me but got no answer.
T can think of about a ten minute period during the whole day when
T was mot within earsnot of my phone, so I would be surprised if he
aid 4in Fact call or if he did perhaps he had the wrong number
(though I gave him the correct office phona nunber of hils veice

mail).

Pran met in the Great Hall and brought him to my office. T
told 1 was making no Budgmant whatsoever on hls part in what
had happened on Bunday cvening, but that from the standpoint of the

monaetery and our commitment to celibacy what happened was clearly
not acceptable and that Fran has acknowledged this as wrong-deoing.
Oon behalf of the monastic community I apologized and noted that
Fran had already dona this as well. I offered help in the form of
couneelling if ehould evar decide that what happened has
caused him any strese. When T asked him how the meeting we were
having struck him he sald he felt it was somewhat weird, and I
understand him to mean that he saw no big deal in what happened and
he really does not understand why we are making a big deal of 1it.
He said he hasn’t much thought about it and that it has not had a
bad effect on him and does net anticipate that it will. L
reiterated that if in the future he should find that it causes
problems that, he should feel free to contact me and we will
certainly provide whatever is appropriate to pay fox counselling.
He was not very verbal, mostly because he did not seem to perceive

vhy we were making any big thing of this.

Following +hies meetiny T talked with Fran about going for
evaluation to St Luke’s Institute where he had been in out-patient
_trpatment in 1983. T will try tn make, such arrangements, tomorrow.

Ootober 5, 1995

I ealled St. Luke’s this merning.but_they are_having a staff retreat . _
day and will get back to me later.

OSB HOEFGEN_00195



SAINT JOHN'S ABBEY

HOX 2015
COLLEGEVILLE, MINNESOTA 56321-2015

OFFICE OF THE ABHOT

June 12, 2002

Father Fran Hoefgen, 0SB
Saint John’s Abbey

Dear Father Fran:

T know that thie hig bean o very difficull and challenging time fo you and for the whele
community,

Recause Saint John's is a very beeutiful place with groat facilites, we aract und have
developed oulstanding programming for young people ench summer. Thus, thousands of
kids &nd teenagers come lo our campus each summer, Becuuse of a]) the negative
publicity that we have received this apring, Jeaders of these various programs contacted
me and asked e to speak directly 1o the issue of safety for the young people involved in
these programs, specifically the Leadership Camps at Prep School, Youth in Theology
and Ministry (YTM), National Cathalic Youth Choir (NCYC), and AmencaPest 2002,
So I made some promises fo these proups, stch as the followimg:

It 15 the poliey and commitment af Saint John's Abbey io protect all childran and
vulnerable adults from abuse by members of the monastic community. When it does
EEHY, OWF primary concern is that victims of abuse are faken serfously and recelve
support and healing. In addition, Steps are taker (o insire that thase whe have abused
receive psychological treatment, fage their issues, change their way of living, and respect

_the resirictions placed on thent. If they are givan work assignments, their contael with
others who are vulnerable is restricted and their supervisors and colleagiles are informed

of the allegations thar wers made against them

All-monks-who-have-restrictionson-them-beeausa-of pust allegaiions.of-sexual abuse,
sexual harassment, or inagpropriate behaviot, will have the following restrictions placed
on them during the time that the Nationaf Catholic Youth Choir (o AmericaFest or YIM
or Leadership Camps) i on campis. They will not be allowed at practices or
parformances by the choir. They will nai be allowed in the dining spaces, classroon
spaces, or the living areas that the choristers.use, As a coniiiently we are loaking
farward to this third year of the National Catholiv Youth Chotr,(or Ame rizaFest,.,) to the
wanderful growth and positive energy that is already part of its readition.

THONZ 320 262-2544 FAX 320 3¢63-20R2
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1 am sony to have 1o write this to you knd make this request. However, no matter how 1
have tried 1o communicate how abuse occurs, that it & not readom, that you are not a
sexual precator, that you are in recoyery and acting with the highest integrity, thie does
not fit the media's templaic and goes right out the window.

Furthermore. trave) has been 3 huge concer on the part of the medis 1n relationship (o
those on restriction. So apart from your routine assignments, 1 ask that you pblain
permission from your immediate superlor for all trave) off enmpus. This is & reel
change from our present situation and, no doubt, it will pinch. However, vre do need (0
altend fo those issveg (hat are most alarming 1o the public.

We wil] gar through this together and in a way that is consistenl with the Gospel and the
Rule,

Blessings and peace,
- fole

Ahbot John Klassen, OSH

0SB HOEFGEN_00222



Oetobeér B, 2003 §

Abhot John, .

© As Ldepart for Africa T want you 10 know that I'll bold o te your words of Jayuury 9%,
“I've decided 1o support your request, beeanse nof enly do | want you 1o be & mouk but | want
youto be & monk fully alive. Thatis the blessing [ carry with me on this journey.

1 have no idea what anguish and pain you sarry bt | wait you to know that T will pray
for you snd the communily esel and every day. Anything you need to give to me, just put in my |
mail box and {1} gelii eventually. Fven though it was wrapped.quite poorly, 1 trust that you gave i
me 1 gift this past Thussday. As a triend of mine said, "for all the blessinga that will come, 1 l

|

thank God aherd of tine.”
Peace,

ﬁ:’a._
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INDULY OF BXCLAUSTRATION
For Father Prancie Hoafgen, 0.5.B.
Monk and Prigat of Snint John's Abbey,
Collegeviile, Minnesoti 5682)

i accord with lhp‘-"'ggg__g!" Canon Low, fnd the request of Father Francls Eoefgen, 082,

the dule of acceplance of the hacult

intul of sxclanstration f granned for & period of one yewr from
purposs of dlkceming his

for this reason: To complete & one-yew probationsry period for the
managic vocaldon.

During the period of cxcjousiraticn; the monk i conzidered an dlepenzed from those obligaions
incompetible with hie new condition of life except ther the monk chall romain bound to sellbaey:
He shall nol exarcise hie priesthood unleis ha is betog Incandinsted into & diocese, it Which cure he
will be subjfest 1o the ordinary of that diccese. He shall keap the Abbot of Suinl Jahns Abbey
informed of his residence and telephone qurber, He may nat wear the manastic hebit, His rght 1o
active and pessive voice in the monestc chapter s suspendedl.

Duting fhe period of cxclavstration, the menk shall e responuiblu for Wi his financial oblipations
and Saimt John's Abboy shall not be reeponsible for any of hie Financlal obligations whatsoover.
Saint John's Abhey will not be respanaible pheuld any lawsuith Bmerge.

At the exploution of thia fndult, the monk shull be oblignted fo yeturn to Salat John’s Abbey or
formolly seek dispansation from monaede vows, Failute Lo seturm shall be qutomutie osuse for the
decluration of non-Hebillty provided far in the Conptltutions of the American Cagsiness Congraga-
tan (C 92), This incult shall serve at the requistie notice for the decluratlon (D 92.2.2).

Geaned it Sning John's Abkey, Collegoville, Minnesoth, 12.8.4., on & Octobar 2003

Conort of the Coungll of Seniors given st Saint Jobn's Abbey, Collegoville, Minnevots, on 7
3

t of Bxolausteation and It termi. H

1, Pather Prancis Hootgen, 0.8.3., herehy accapt thie Indul

4 %ﬂéﬁ g
D
1 # :i 1 '7/ ¥ = r i
'{im:ﬁﬁéuﬁﬁ%ﬁ%?ﬁﬁ. T

“WMenk of Saint John's Abbey
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To:  Fran Hoefgen
From: Bradley Jenniges
Date: December 9, 2004

Re:

¥

2

Exclustration - trangitional support

.

Health Care
a. Saint John's will cover yeur general health care expenses excluding prescriptions for

six months or until you get a job which ever comes first, Please use the Select
Care/Shefficld, Oson & McQueen card for doetor's visits.
b. Suint Johr's expects you to trensition to an employer health ineurance program ifat

all possible.
Suint John'a will cover your major medical expenses (cancer, heart atteck, otc) for the

two-year period of your exclustration if the sbove options have been exhausted, Saint
John's expeals you to cover ordinary health expenses (doctor visits, check ups, colds

& flu, ete) from your own TCEOTUICES.

Trangitional Money.- Saint John’s will provide money to cover transitional cosls as follows:

8. Lodping $10,800
b. Food £ 2,400
g. Clothes $ 1,900
d. Car/Transporfation $ 8,000
e. Iumitore/Domestic $ 3,500
£ Utilities § 1,000
g. Counseling 3 1,000
Total § 28,600

" Payment - A chock will be issued to you for the amount of the transitional money.

4

g

Compnter and printer, You may keep the computer and printer you currently have. The
computer will have fo be re-configured by IT Seryices to allow you to use it off of the Saint

John's network.
‘Socis] Security ~Saint .Totm’s‘will pay social-security tdx for you through Decermnber 2004,

As of the end of 2004, our payment of Social Security tax will have earned you 32 quarter
credits in the Social Security program. Under current regulations, you need 40 quarter

credits in order 1o be eligible-for Medicare at age 65-and Social Seeurity rotirement checks,

-For & person bom In the yoars 1943 to 1954, fall Teliroment AEe i1 SoeiAl SEcunty 15 66,

Eleoting to take retirement payments eaclier would result in 2 reduction in the emount of the
monthly checl. In 2005, $920 of earnings-subject to Social Security Tax is required to earn a
quarter credif, and you may earn up fo four credils exch year. You probably also have a few
credits from wotk prior to entering the monastary. You can request an official statement of
your Social Security record online by fallowing the link below. (The statement would not
show quarters earned during the current yeat.) Please note that the amount of your Social

0SB HOEFGEN 00328
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Januery 19, 2007

His Eminence Frane Cardinal Rode

Congregallon for Institules of Consecraled Life
And Societies of Apostolic Life

Plazza Plo X1, 3

00193 Rame, ltaly

Your Eminence:

| request that that the three year indult of exclaustration granfed by my abbot, Abbot John Klassen, OSE, be
exlendad by your Congrepation for an addllional threw years. |

i made monastic profession on July 11, 1973 and was ordainad & priest on June 22, 1879, | served in & number
of parishes and then returned to the monastery (o be part of the spiritual ife program. In 2001 | received a

cariificate in splrtual direatien.

(n 2003 | requested an indult of exclausiration for the purpose of serving in the Afrlcan missions. | did this
because | felt ealled to religious life and the priasthood but not nocessarty within the monastic context. | feit that
perhaps | shauld serve the disadvantaged as a missionary. Hewever, | came lo realize that this was not the
place | could bast serve as a raligious and a priest, | returned 1o the Unifed States but conlinued on
exclaustration. Presently, | am working for a funaral home corparation, In this position, | have been able lo
provide persons with spiritual comford, although | am not doing this In the capacily of a priest, Howaver, this

posifion iz only par-time.

The reasan far requeating an extension is that | stil fea| called to religious Hife and the priesthood but not
necessarily within monastie fife or al least at St, John's Abbey, After my return frem Afrlca, | had to adjust back

1o U5, culture and alse satablish myself in a iving situation. | have been able to find employrment but not full

tima, Howaver, | have loarned from my work at the funeral home that | want to eontinue in some way to provide

splritual comfort to people.

<= gy wettled and belleve-thatwithin the nexl three years:| will be-able to-make-a danislon-about-my future..-- -
and how | can best serve soclaty and the Chureh. Therefore, | ask thal you grant the raquested three year

axtension of the Indull of exclaustration.

Sincerely,
' i

f%&n#ﬁﬂ%%fm ' d?-.ﬂ_‘fj’

Francis F. Hoelfgen, 0.5.8.
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AMERICAN-CASSINESE CONGREGATION

OF THE ORDER OF SAINT BENEDICT
SAINT JOHN'S ABBEY
BOX 2015

COLLBGEVILLE, MINNESOTA 56321-2015 .
Office of the President

March 30, 2007

Right Reverend John Klassen, O.3.B.

Snint John's Abbey
Collegeville, Minnesota 56321-2015

Dear Abbot John:

Enclosed is the rescript from the Vatican granting Father Francie Hocfgen a three year
extension of exclaustration 48 requested by him.

The original of the document is to be kept on file at Saint JTohn's Abbey and & copy sent
to Father Fran.
Peage.

Sincerely in Christ,

+ a W@%ﬂdﬁ

_Abbot Timothy-Kelly, 0.5 B - -

President

0SB HOEFGEN 00367
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SAINT JOHN'S ABBEY

Dffice uf the Abbot

Mareh 31, 2007

Fran Hrefgen

Dear Fran;

1 am sending you good news. The Congregation for Institutes of Consecrated Life
and Societies of Apostalic life has granted you an extension of your exclaustration in
conformity with the petition you submitted, and in conformity with the initial conditions of
the exclaustration. 1am including a photocopy of the reseript because the original of the
document must etay in our files. For the sake of mutual understanding, I believe that the
clock on this starts with the date of the rescript, March 3, 2007,

1 hope that you have had a good Lent, with fruitful prayer and meditation. My March
zoomed by, probably because of a couple of short but intense business trips. Tam looking
forward to a good Holy Week — so powerful because of the monastic liturgies and the overall

rich seriptural and human context for the Triduum. ‘

Be sure that ] hold you in thought and prayer, alweys hoping for good things in your
life. May grace and peace be yours!! z

Blessings oo your Triduum and Easter!

Ab ohn Klassen, OSB

Enclosure:  Photocopy of reseript from CICLSAL dated March 3, 2007

P.O. BOX 2015, COLLEGEVILLE, MINNESOTA 56321-2015
Phone; (320) 363-2646 « Fox: (320) 363-3082 » E-mall: abbordiosb.org = Web: aaintjiohnsabbey.org
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SAINT JOHN'S
" ABBEY

May 11,2011

Fran Hoefgen

Dear Fran:

Greetings and Baster blessings! [ know that the recent publicity regarding sexual ebuse
must be difficult for you as it is for all of us. Isaw the awful WCCO report and I cannot imagine

how dreadful this has been for you. I want you to know that I hold you in prayer.

You have forwarded to me 2 petition for a eontinuation of exclaustration. Per our
conversation Jast spring, | was ready to move in that direction. However, after much prayerful
consideration, T cannot recommend this to the Congregation for Institutes of Congecrated Life
and Societies of Apostolic Life. 1 have not forwarded your petition. However, if you wish me to
do so, Iwill eonvey it as is my obligation. But I will have to write a letier opposing that it be
granted. Because of my reconxmendation and the issue of sexual abuse, it is my understanding

that it will not be granted.

' If you do not wish to return to the monastery, you may tmake a simple petition for
dispensation from your obligations as & priest and your monastic profession, The petition is
simple and the process does not require a lengthy process since it is granted by the Congregation
for the Doctrine of the Faith which has corpetence in cases of sexual abuse of minors.

T understand that one of your concerns is health coverage. If youi are dispansed and oo
_longer a member-of the monastery, then you will not be eligible for health coverage under the
Abbey’s policy. Therefore, if you receive & dispensation, the Abbey will give youa gift ~
(therefore not taxable) of $30,000 to assist you with payments for health coverage.

if'}ruu'do‘norwi‘s}rrwp'uﬂtiﬂn-for*di-spensmivn-but—wish-taqactit-ian—fmr—m—mtmsdon-gf_-_
exclavstration, T will forward your petition but with u negative recommendation. If your petition
is denied, 1 will then begin the process of dismissal from the monastery. This will result in your
dispensation from your monastic proftssion and the continuing suspension of your exercise of
priesthood. If you are dismissed you will no Jonger be eligible for health insurance from the

Abbey and the above offer of agsistance will not apply

I asic that you let me know by June 1 of your decision. 1fIhave not heard from you by
this date, I will begin the process of dismissal,

Olfiee of the Abbar
Box 2015 + Collegeville MK 56321-2015 + 320-363-2510 - www.saintjohnsabhbey. ocg
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SAINT JOHN'S
ABBEY

Auguat 15, 2011

Tis Eminence, Williatn Cardinal Levada
Cardinal Prefect

Congregation for the Doctrine of the Faith
Piazza del 8. Uffizio, 11

00193 Roma

ITALY

Your Eminence:

As Abbot of Saint John’s Abbey in Collegeville, Minnesota, 1 am writing to submit the petition of
the Reverend Francis F. Hoefgen, OSE for dispensation from his religious vows, as well as
dispensation from all the obligations of the clerical state, incloding celibacy { Jee petition at Tab A)

Fran was botn on August 29, 1950. His formation with the Benedictines was umzmukabie, with the
exception of the concerns raised by one instractor in 1974. This Benedictine wrote:

Fiancis Hoefgen tended to miss the point of assignments relatively consistently (the
only one of eighteen who did so in my part of the seminary); he was openly hostile
to me in cliss on two occasions (the only person who expressed hostility satcastically
and publicly); he was absent about one-fourth of the time without excusing himself;
and he zeceived & C- from me, having done unsatisfactory work on one paper and
- average work on the final exam, 1 think Francis har significant uneenscious and -
conscious emotional conflicts, and 1 recommend that he be encouraged to receive
some profussional personal academic ox psychological counscling, T think he is

unhappy with himself. ) .

However, all other assessments during Fran’s formation were favorable, and he way pespetually
professed on July 11, 1976 at Saint John's Abbey in Collegeville (se¢ formation records at Tab B),

As Fran prepared for ordination, some concern was raised by the Dean-Rector of the School of

Divinity ahout Fran’s tempetament: “Fran presents o placid appearance and a soft-spoken manner
and generally is most pleasant to visit with. Yet I believe that he has to wiestle intedoly with
feelings of anger and hostility, which accasionally emerge to the sarface (e Tab C). Nonetheless, the
Dean-Rector recommended that Fran continue on the path to Ordess, and he was ordained to the
preshyteate on June 22, 1979 (ses Tab D).

Office of the Abbot
Tox 2015 « Collegeville M 56321-2015 + 320-363-2546 « wwweaintjohnaabbey.org
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Fran’s first assipnment was as an asscciate pastor at Szint Boniface Chureh in Cold Sprinp,
Minnesota, Five yents into that assignment, he was sexl to the Saint Luke Institae for an evaluation.
This was precipitsie by two inadents of 4 sexual natute with a rroubled seventeen-
year-old hoy, in June-July 1983 M, had come to live in the tectory with Fran after being

releaied from the hospital fallowing » suicide attempt.

Fran admitted to sexual involvement with My, which resulted in six months of outpatient
psychotherapy at the Saint Luke Insuwe, during which Fian lived in a uearby Benedictine
monastery. Fran retorned to Saint John's Abbey at the end of Septembex 1984 (s Tab F).

In July 1985, Fran was asaigned ro Saitit Tlizaheth Ann Seton Parish in Hastings, Minneaota, He was
semoved fror that patish 1n 1992, when the 1983 incidents with M. beearne public ay the
rernlt of 2 civil lawsuait. This suit was eettled in 1993 (ree Tab B),

In 1995, Fran self-reported that ke had mastutbated & male college student, {age 18 or
19), in the student’s bedioom. This was preceded by Fran giving Mr, s massage while the
lattex was weazing only briefs. Ag a result, Fran went back to the Saint Luke Insurute (ree Tab G).

Tn 2002, # layperson brought to my attention that Fran had incurred excommunication, based upen
a newspaper repott which mentioned that Fran had absolved M. after their first sexnl
encounter. Howevet, no eanonical action was taken by me, as Fran had already been removed from
miniyery (see Tab H). Now, [ would ask that this censure be lifted, ad casrinfans.

In 2003, Fran requested and was given s year's exclaustration for vocational discernment (s Tab 1).

Larer the same year, Fran asked for a three-yeat exclanstration for vocational discernment. He was
piven two years, and thé Aschbishop of Saint Paul and Minneapolia way informed in weiting of
Fran's domicile in that Archdiocese (i Tab I5).

Next, Fran requested and was grsnted an extension of his exclaustration for an additions) three
yenss, He also asked for, and was glanted, an extension of health cate (puid for by the Abbey) for the

_ dutation of his exclowstiation (re TabL). .

1n 2010, ) alleged that he had been molested repeatedly by Pran
in approximately 1979, This abuse extended over & mumber of years, dusing which time Pran
reportedly was ceamseling M. after 2 series of suicide attempts, While a Enancial
settlement was paid to M. ror Tab M), Fran denies any abuse ocourted,

In 2011, Fran requested another extension of his exclaustration, but T was unwilling to support the
reguest, Instend, 1 encouraged Fran to petition for dispensution from his religious vows and from
the obligations of the clercal state. Transitional assistance was offered, and Fran concurred that the
tme had come for him to formally sepatate himself from the Abbey and the priesthood (res Tab N). -

2
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1 see no potential seandal oecurdng if Fran's petition is granted, whetess such may be the case if
other accusations of misconduct surface while he is stll a monk and priest of the Abbey. Therefore,
1 respectfully sequest that you grant his petition fox dispengation from his monastic vows and from
all the obligations of the clerical state, including celibacy.

Showld you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Praternally youss,in Chaist,

%ﬁmw o5

Abbot John

OSBE HOEFGEN 00416



— e _inthe:Cade-of:Canon Law:mustbe:applied.—The:Brdinary,-however; istotake..

Gongregation for the Doctrine of the Faith

Prot. N, 558/2011

Reverend Francis F. Hoefgen, prigst of the American Cassinese Cengregation,
humbly requests a dispensation from sacred celibacy and from all obligations

connected to sacred ordination.

MOST HOLY FATHER, POPE BENEDICT XVI
: on December 16, 2011

having received a report on the cause from the Congregation of the Doctrine of
the Faith, has granted the request according to the following provisions:

1. The rescript of dispensation, being made known to the petitioner by the
competent Ordinary as soon as possible, according to the norm of n. 2 .

a) becomes effective from the moment of notification;
b) inseparably includes a dispensation from sacred cellbacy and, at the

same time, lost of the clerical state, The petitioner never has the right to
separate these two elements, that is, to accept the first and to refuse the second;
o) if the petitioner is in fact a religious, the rescript also grants a

dispensation from vows;
d) also, In addition, it carries with it, in sofar as it is necessary, absolution

from censures,

2. The notification of the dispensation can be made to the petitioner either
personally or by one delegated by the same Ordinary or through an ecclesiastical
notary orthrough “registered mail." The Ordinary oughtto retain one copy (of the
rescript) signed by the peiitioner testifying to his reception of the rescript of the
dispensation and at the same time his acceptance of its regulations.

3. Notice of the granting of the dispensation is to be noted in the baptismal
register of the petitiohéf's pafish.”" S oo ’
4. With regard to the celebration of a canonical marriage, the norms establishad

care that the matter be handled without pomp or external display.

5. The ecclesiastical authority who is fo duly notify the petitioner concerning the
rescript, should earnestly exhort him lo participate in the life of the People of
God, in a manner congruent with his new mode of living, to give edification and
thus to show himself as an upright son of the Church. At the same time,

howaver, he should be informed of the following:

0SB HOEFGEN_00427
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a) a dispensed priestiautomatically losesthe:rights proper to the clerical
state, as well as eccleslastical dignities and offices; he i no longer hound by
other abligations connected with the clerical state; ’

b) he is not able to carry out any function in Seminaries and in equivalent
institutimps:dneotherdnstitutes obhigher studies;that aredn.any way, dependent on
ecclesiastical suthority; ie-may-notexercise the-function .of director,;

¢) In Institutes of higher education which are net.dependent on
scclesiastical authority, he may not teach any discipline which Is properly
thaological or closely connected to the same;

d) however;In. ingtitttes oflawer studies that are dependent on
ecclesiastical authorlty, he may not hold a directive function or an office of
teaching a discipline that is properly theological. A dispensed priest is held by
the 'same ‘laWin-teachingRellglamin-an institution of the same kind not
dependent uponecolesiasticaliauthority, - 3

fﬁﬁ Tfh?ﬁrﬁ!;%amzsuwlpgt?kmnarﬁ thatth r,rl-ldgi_gamj sppjrmﬂ?ﬁttﬁgtglngsta‘cgn_dal to
e falthfulthrouoh.adackiofiprudence,, This nastoral soliciiude, Weighs syen
more heavil gh%hé% gg(ﬁi.th‘ﬁ 5! Eﬁé RGN é‘,eﬁrﬁm’_w, bfthe
abusge, gf q;langg,, e f@ i3 7 }‘!?;fkrﬁ‘?)‘:ﬁ‘ § e ?"Vs:" “b: kel

A it i e S LR P L Cq iF *

7. At ARGEEOIE iR e GoTpatent ORinar shidultrgfy report torthe
Corgreeati hittiatithe notification has:been made.and:iftheenis an
wonderment orttherpart-of the-faithiul, he should give a prudent-exp anation.

All things to the contrary notwithstanding.

Erom the offices of the Congregation, the 16" day of December, 2011.

+William Cardinal-Levada
Rrefect- .

Aloisius Franciscus Ladaria, S.J.
Titular Archbishop of Thibica - Secratary --

- __The date_of nofifinaflon:__.

Signature of the Petitipner Signature. of the Ordinary

as a gign of'acceptance
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: 0120 Citia del Vatieans,
o i Falnrzo del 8 Uizio

PRO DOCTRINA FIDE]

9 January 2012

Prow. N. 558/2011 - 37375

CONFIDENTIAL

Feverend and Dear Father Abbot,

On 1 September 2011 you presented and supported (he petition, duted 1 August 2011,
of the Reyv. Francis F. Hoercrn, 08B, & monk and pricst of the St John’s Abbey,-
Collegeville, who has heen accused of sexually abusing minors and has requested from the
Holy Falher the grace of dispensation from all the obligations of priesthood, including

celibacy.

This Congregation, after having carefully examined the documents of the present
case, forwarded the petltion 1o the Holy Father for his decision. Subsequently, on 16
December 2011, Pope Benediet XVI granted Rev. Francis F, Hoefgen the grace of
dispensation iuxta petira, from all pricstly obligations, including celibacy, a5 well as from his
perpetual vows. Enclosed you will find two copies of the relevant Decree, You are kindly
requested to ensure that the priest is duly notified thereof. I would ask you also to return one
of the signed copies of the Decree 1o this Office.

With praysrful support and every best wish, I remain

Yours devotedly in the Lord,

3 c% "4 Cogei”

% Luis F, LADARIA, 5],
-~ Titular-Aschbishop of Thibiez -
Secrefary

-Enclosures-

The Right Reverend Father
Abbot John KLASSEN, OSH

8. John's Abbey

Box 2015

Collegavills, Minnesota 56321-2015
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
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